
Key Contacts for Holly Oaks ORV Park Ribbon Cutting 
 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources Key Contacts 

Ron Olson, Chief of Parks and Recreation 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
517-284-6120 
olsonr@michigan.gov  
 
Jason Fleming, Resource Protection and Promotion Chief in the DNR Parks and Recreation 
Division 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
517-930-6726 
flemingj@michigan.gov 

 
Paul Yauk, Trail System and Services Section Chief in the DNR Parks and Recreation Division 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
517-284-6141 
yaukp@michigan.gov 
 
Jessica Holley, Statewide Motorized Program Analyst 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
517-331-3790 
holleyj1@michigan.gov 

 
 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation Commission Key Contacts 

 
Gary R. McGillivary, Chairman 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation Commission 
Phone:  248-709-0359 (cell) 
Email:  gary.mcgillivray@yahoo.com 
 
 
Gerald A. Fisher, Former Chairman 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation Commission 
248-858-4603 
fisherg@cooley.edu 
 
 
Daniel J. Stencil, Executive Officer 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation 
248-858-4944 
stencild@oakgov.com 
 
Melissa Prowse, Supervisor – Planning 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation 
248-249-2801  
prowsem@oakgov.com 
 
Desiree Stanfield, Supervisor – Marketing and Communications 
Oakland County Parks and Recreation 
248-705-4108 
stanfieldd@oakgov.com 
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Holly Oaks ORV Park project technical Contact 
Doug Schultz, Director of Landscape Architecture 
ROWE Professional Services Company 
(810) 869-5170 
dschultz@rowepsc.com 
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